Midway City Council 20 June 2023 Regular Meeting

Resolution 2023-14 / FY 2023 Budget Amendment



RESOLUTION 2023-14

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIDWAY, COUNTY OF WASATCH, UTAH, AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET

WHEREAS, Section 10-6 et seq, of the UCA 1953 as amended, requires cities to hold a public hearing and by resolution amend the annual fiscal year city budget; and

WHEREAS, The City Council held a duly noticed public hearing on 20 June 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City Council sees the need to amend the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MIDWAY, COUNTY OF WASATCH, UTAH:

That the Midway City FY 2023 Budget is amended as attached as Exhibit "A".

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Midway City Council on the day of 2023.

MIDWAY CITY

Celeste Johnson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Brad Wilson, Recorder

(SEAL)

Exhibit A